State of New Hampshire Banking Department

MOTION TO VACATE CHERYL DARLENE PECOR

Now comes Maryam Torben Desfosses, on behalf of Petitioner in the above captioned case, and moves to vacate the Order to Show Cause and Cease and Desist ("Order") in this matter as to Respondent Cheryl Darlene Pecor (a/k/a Cheryl Darlene Forcier, a/k/a Cheryl Darlene Lewis, a/k/a Cheryl Darlene Vangeli and d/b/a Custom Lending Network, d/b/a customlendingnetwork.com, and d/b/a customlending.net) ("Respondent Pecor") and states as follows:

- 1. Respondent Pecor was served with the Order in this matter on April 20, 2011.
- 2. Since the entry of the Order, Respondent Pecor has provided the Department additional information which exculpates Respondent Pecor

1	from liability for Docket #10-196.
2	3. Based on the above factors, the Petitioner now wishes to vacate the
3	Order and allegations therein as to Respondent Pecor.
4	WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests
5	A. The Commissioner Vacate the Order to Show Cause and Cease and Desist
6	Order in this case as to Respondent Pecor; and
7	B. Grant such further relief as is just and in the public interest.
8	Respectfully submitted by:
9	/s/
L1	ORDER
L2	Finding it in the public interest, the requested relief is hereby GRANTED .
L3	The Order to Show Cause and Cease and Desist in 10-196 as to Respondent Pecon
L4	is hereby VACATED this <u>27th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2011.
L5	
L6	/s/ RONALD A. WILBUR
L7	BANK COMMISSIONER
18	
L9	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	